# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Tylesheet Version V1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3971146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN ROBERT CHAMPION	05/04/2016
ALICE CLAIRE NOEL BROWN	06/06/2016
KERRY DAVID FISHER	05/10/2016
TAMARA NICOLSON	06/02/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PSIOXUS THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	154B MILTON PARK, ABINGDON	
City:	OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX14 4SD	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15031716

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)827-7876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-686-2625

Email: ronkamis@prismaticlaw.com
Correspondent Name: PRISMATIC LAW GROUP, PLLC
Address Line 1: 5335 WISCONSIN AVE NW.

Address Line 2: SUITE 440

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20015-2052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST.PS.100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORA PLEHN-DUJOWICH
SIGNATURE:	/Debora Plehn-Dujowich/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=STPS100\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif source=STPS100\_Assignment\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503924493 REEL: 039203 FRAME: 0609

source=STPS100\_Assignment\_Signed\_TN#page1.tif source=STPS100\_Assignment\_Signed\_TN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039203 FRAME: 0610

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Brian Robert CHAMPION, Alice Claire Noel BROWN, Kerry David FISHER and Tamara NICOLSON (the "ASSIGNORS"). The ASSIGNORS are listed as the inventors in International Patent Application No. ONCOLYTIC PCT/EP2014/072919 filed 24 October 2014. entitled ADENOVIRUSES ARMED WITH HETEROLOGOUS GENES, which claims benefit of priority to United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1318880.0 filed 25 October 2013, United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1318885.9 filed 25 October 2013, United Kingdom Patent Application No.1322851.5 filed 23 December 2013, United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1401159.7 filed 23 January 2014, and United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1406470.3 filed 10 April 2014.

**PSIOXUS** ASSIGNORS hereby convey to In this Assignment, THERAPEUTICS LIMITED located at 154B Milton Park, Abingdon Oxfordshire OX14 4SD, Great Britain ("ASSIGNEE") their entire right, title and interest in and to the United States National Phase Application of the foregoing International Application patent application and inventions described therein, as further described below.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all their entire right, title and interest in and to: the United States National Phase Application of the above International patent application; any U.S. patent applications, any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; any reissures, reexaminations, or extensions; any and all U.S. patents issuing from any of the foregoing patent applications; the right to file and obtain grant of any of the foregoing directly in the name of ASSIGNEE; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the application ASSIGNORS warrant that the Rights are (collectively, the "Rights"). unencumbered. ASSIGNORS also agree not to sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment and, without further compensation, agree to sign all documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE deems necessary or desirable to: perfect ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including, but not limited to, any litigation or agency proceeding, such as interferences, oppositions and post-grant reviews; and perfect or defend title to the Rights. ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent of the United States that may be issued on the foregoing to ASSIGNEE.

> **PATENT** REEL: 039203 FRAME: 0611

			Attorney Docket No. ST.PS.100
Date:	04/05/2016	Signature:	Allens
		· -	Brian Robert CHAMPION
Date:	06/06/2016	Signature:	ABan
		<b>.</b>	Alice Claire Noel BROWN
Date:	10/05/2016	Signature:	ne.
			Kerry David FISHER
Date:		Signature:	
		· –	Tamara NICOLSON

REEL: 039203 FRAME: 0612

### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Brian Robert CHAMPION, Alice Claire Noel BROWN, Kerry David FISHER and Tamara NICOLSON (the "ASSIGNORS"). The ASSIGNORS are listed as the inventors in International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2014/072919 filed 24 October 2014, entitled ONCOLYTIC ADENOVIRUSES ARMED WITH HETEROLOGOUS GENES, which claims benefit of priority to United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1318880.0 filed 25 October 2013, United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1318885.9 filed 25 October 2013, United Kingdom Patent Application No.1322851.5 filed 23 December 2013, United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1401159.7 filed 23 January 2014, and United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1406470.3 filed 10 April 2014.

In this Assignment, ASSIGNORS hereby convey to **PSIOXUS THERAPEUTICS LIMITED** located at 154B Milton Park, Abingdon Oxfordshire OX14 4SD, Great Britain ("ASSIGNEE") their entire right, title and interest in and to the United States National Phase Application of the foregoing International Application patent application and inventions described therein, as further described below.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS acknowledge, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all their entire right, title and interest in and to: the United States National Phase Application of the above International patent application; any U.S. patent applications, any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions; any and all U.S. patents issuing from any of the foregoing patent applications; the right to file and obtain grant of any of the foregoing directly in the name of ASSIGNEE; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the application (collectively, the "Rights"). ASSIGNORS warrant that the Rights are unencumbered. ASSIGNORS also agree not to sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment and, without further compensation, agree to sign all documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE deems necessary or desirable to: perfect ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including, but not limited to, any litigation or agency proceeding, such as interferences, oppositions and post-grant reviews; and perfect or defend title to the Rights. ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent of the United States that may be issued on the foregoing to ASSIGNEE.

Date:	Signature:	
	· —	Brian Robert CHAMPION
Date:	Signature:	
-		Alice Claire Noel BROWN
Date:	Signature:	
	-	Kerry David FISHER
Date: 2" Jun 2016	Signature:	7
		Tamara NICOLSON

Page 2 of 2